

Special Case No. 06 of 2006

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 77, Dated 09.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by fling hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

No witness is present.

The case is more than 20 years old. There is strict direction of High Court Calcutta to decide the case by June 2025

District Magistrate, Cooch Behar is directed to take immediate action for securing production of the following witnesses before the court on the dates given below:-

Following witnesses must be produced before this court :-

1. Sri Harish Chandra Barman, Head Clerk Mathabhanga- I Dev Block,(As on 18.09.2006) P.S Mathabhanga on **08.05.2025**.
2. Kanteswar Barman A.D.W, Mathabhanga-I Dev Block Sikarpur (As on 18.09.2006) PS-Mathabhanga on **08.05.2025**.
3. Gita Rani Pradhan, Cashier, Mathabhanga-I Dev Block Sikarpur (As on 18.09.2006) PS-Mathabhanga on **13.05.2025**.
4. Bidyut Kanti Chanda, Joint BDO Dinhata -I Block (As on 18.09.2006) PS- Mathabhanga on **13.05.2025**.

Let the copy of the order be sent to District Magistrate, Cooch Behar for information and strict compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825